

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Tucson-Pima County Historical Commission Event Subcommittee and to the general public that the Subcommittee will hold the following meeting which will be open to the public

2024

Tucson-Pima County Historical Commission

Event Subcommittee

Meeting Notice

Wednesday, July 3, 2024

2:00 p.m. via Zoom

Teresita Majewski is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Event Subcommittee

Time: Jul 3, 2024, 02:00 PM Arizona

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82194747906?pwd=sceWCDkabnehbJ2eVvm4ugk08kB67e.1

Meeting ID: 821 9474 7906

Passcode: 809775

Dial-in number

+1 312 626 6799 US

For technical assistance contact Teresita Majewski (520) 907-9677.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order / Roll Call
- 2. Approval of TPCHC Event Subcommittee LAR/Minutes from Meeting of 6/21/24 (Discussion/Action)
- 3. Discussion regarding August 2024 and future events at the Presidio Museum (event partners and sponsors, location, date, time, event format/content, budget, invitation, and schedule) (Discussion/Action)
- 4. Publicity and website (Discussion/Action)
- 5. Task assignments and draft calendar (Discussion/Action)
- 6. Call to the audience (Information Only)

Note: Public comment on any of the items or other matters relevant to this task force can be made <u>prior</u> to the meeting by <u>emailing tmajewski@sricrm.com</u> by <u>5 p.m.,</u> <u>July 2, 2024.</u> Any comments will be provided to subcommittee members in advance of the meeting or at the meeting.

- 7. Schedule upcoming meeting(s)
- 8. Adjournment